NHIAA Girls Ice Hockey Champions

Year Champion Runner Up
2008 Hanover Concord

2009 St. Thomas/Dover Lebanon

2010 Hanover Bishop Guertin
2011 Hanover Oyster River
2012 Hanover Lebanon

2013 Hanover Oyster River
2014 Hanover Berlin/Gorham
2015 Hanover Bishop Brady/Trinity
2016 Hanover Berlin-Gorham
2017 Hanover Exeter

2018 Hanover Exeter

2019 Hanover Exeter

2020 Concord & Berlin-Gorham N/A

2021 Bishop Guertin St.Thomas-Winnacunnet-Dover

Score

5-3

3-2

2-0

7-4

5-1

3-1

5-1

6-3

4-1

3-1

7-3

4-1

Tournament
suspended in Final
Round

6-1



